
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

48 
4 

34 
6 

12 
73 
88 
51 
15 
24 
74 
08 
75 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Nolan Elder 

Robert Lojkovic 

Douglas Loughead 

Peter Jankovskis 

Russell King 

Michael Pesch 

Dean Cunningham 

Frank Gigler 

Rick Bartuska 

Ken Peterson 

Rob Warkocki 

Andrea King 

Scott Sanda 

Best Tm 

1:34.672 

1:38.705 

1:39.425 

1:39.640 

1:40.899 

1:41.007 

1:41.688 

1:42.333 

1:42.647 

1:48.714 

1:49.622 

1:51.324 

1:52.676 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Winnetka IL 

Belvidere IL 

Lisle IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Franklin Park IL 

Chicago IL 

Chanhassen MN 

Barrington IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Frankfort IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Western Springs IL 

Member_ID 

649924 

322887_1 

311834 

337818 

497691 

440908 

458463 

608213 

314816_1 

634533 

119077 

497690 

215450_1 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

School's Out' Racing 

Consumelz.com 

Elite Autosports 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/25/2022 10:17:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 6/25/2022 10:17:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Qualifying  SRF3 

Qualifying started at 8:30:42 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 08:30 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Qualifying  SRF3 

Qualifying started at 8:30:42 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 08:30 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 1A Grid Official
Saturday
Posted 9:45 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

55 
27 
38 
16 
66 
47 
82 
2 

05 
54 
11 
25 
94 
01 
45 
44 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Andrew Garbisch 

Steve Nekich 

Chris Buccola 

Mark Fogarty 

Peter Jankovskis 

William Douglas 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Steve Ross 

William Ash 

Robert Ablard 

James (Jim) Perry 

Samuel Hugger 

Bob Flemming 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Steve Dunkmann 

Carlos Suazo 

Best Tm 

1:36.519 

1:38.063 

1:39.102 

1:39.456 

1:39.587 

1:39.762 

1:44.027 

1:44.124 

1:44.198 

1:44.778 

1:46.120 

1:47.901 

1:51.303 

1:55.072 

1:58.810 

2:00.938 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Hometown 

Grafton WI 

pewaukee WI 

Skokie IL 

Appleton WI 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Wausau WI 

highland park IL 

Hartland WI 

Neenah WI 

Larsen WI 

WOODSTOCK IL 

Neenah WI 

Pewaukee WI 

Haven WI 

West Palm Beach FL 

Member_ID 

337251 

247963_1 

58622_3 

371059 

337818 

111918 

306923_1 

514234 

676528 

111705 

633785 

676538 

433495 

466920 

136456 

664435 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Racer for Christ 

Plover River Mercantile 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Fox Cities British Car Club 

P and B Motorsports 

Hugger Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/25/2022 10:40:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 6/25/2022 10:40:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Qualifying SRF & SR 

Qualifying started at 9:40:52 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 09:40 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Qualifying SRF & SR 

Qualifying started at 9:40:52 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 09:40 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 1B Grid Official
Saturday
Posted 10:45 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

81 
76 
03 
91 
59 

121 
46 
60 
63 
99 

147 
143 
20 
34 
43 
25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

2 

3 

Class 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SMT 

SMX5 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

Name 

Bryon Prokopf 

Andrew Selck 

Jordan Wickert 

Nick Stagl 

Jason Pribyl 

Roger Pogorzelski 

William Boesen 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Colt Roberts 

Bruce Bannister 

Steve Krock 

Bruce Allen 

Tom Daly 

Gerald Winston 

John G Glowaski 

James Hugger 

Best Tm 

1:41.935 

1:42.720 

1:43.107 

1:43.363 

1:43.370 

1:44.336 

1:44.633 

1:46.659 

1:46.916 

1:48.267 

1:49.730 

1:50.410 

1:50.493 

1:51.498 

1:51.878 

1:53.666 

Make-Model 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

BMW 325e 

Hometown 

Maryland Heights MO 

Waterloo IL 

Kiel WI 

Waukesha WI 

Glenview IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Mequon WI 

Naperville IL 

NOVI MI 

Zionsville IN 

Waconia MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Chicago IL 

Champlin MN 

Woodstock IL 

Member_ID 

322859 

463316 

470001 

545103 

623760 

384053 

341610 

655240 

377300 

413544 

377407 

671991 

243691 

635191 

177817_1 

673721 

Region 

SILR 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Seward Race Shop 

My bare hands and my brothers checkbook 

Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partners/C+M Auto Service 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House racing 

Advanced Autosports 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

- 

IB Tech 

Hugger Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1. Car 143 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Q1. Car 25 return from paddock, times deleted prior to return. 

Printed: 6/25/2022 10:13:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 6/25/2022 10:13:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 2=FP, T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX5, B-Spec 

Gp2=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:05:35 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 09:05 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 2=FP, T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX5, B-Spec 

Gp2=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:05:35 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 09:05 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 2 Grid Official
Saturday
Posted 10:15 am



Pos 

1 

No. 

15 

PIC 

1 

Class 

AS 

Name 

Kyle Gilbert 

Best Tm 

1:55.738 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 

Member_ID 

652187 

Region 

BVR 

Sponsor 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1. Car 15 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 6/25/2022 11:14:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 6/25/2022 11:14:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 3=GT1-3/A/X, PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Gp3=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:13:26 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 10:10 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 3=GT1-3/A/X, PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Gp3=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:13:26 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 10:10 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 3 Grid Official
Saturday
Posted 11:15 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

11 
59 
91 
19 
63 
87 

120 
81 
46 
99 
73 
20 
14 

126 
17 
39 
08 
85 
3 

143 
7 

12 
83 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

2 

3 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

STU 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Matthew Novak 

Jason Pribyl 

Nick Stagl 

Nolan Elder 

Thomas Roberts 

Keith Mellen 

Russell King 

Gordon Kuhnley 

William Boesen 

Bruce Bannister 

Bret Prange 

David Daly 

Bryce Mersberger 

Jeff Allen England 

Paul Gilbert 

Lucas Smalec 

Andrea King 

Ben Minch 

Dalton Ryan 

Bruce Allen 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Austin Smith 

Larry Drummond 

Best Tm 

1:35.241 

1:35.767 

1:35.929 

1:36.256 

1:36.434 

1:36.871 

1:39.055 

1:39.384 

1:39.449 

1:39.656 

1:39.802 

1:40.941 

1:41.005 

1:41.132 

1:42.849 

1:45.329 

1:45.372 

1:45.499 

1:45.837 

1:46.047 

1:46.347 

1:46.814 

1:56.191 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 

Glenview IL 

Waukesha WI 

Lakeville MN 

Naperville IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Hinsdale IL 

NOVI MI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Edina MN 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

GLencoe IL 

Davenport IA 

Glenview IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Stevens Point WI 

Beloit WI 

Waconia MN 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Grafton WI 

Naperville IL 

Member_ID 

651709 

623760 

545103 

649924 

303547 

392538 

497691 

515263 

341610 

413544 

530532 

279154 

662991 

224050_1 

72708 

679598 

497690 

653420 

542118 

671991 

544935 

684476 

638856 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Zipprich machinery movers 

Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partners/C+M Auto Service 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Dog House Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW / BFGoodrich 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

DRIVE 97.1 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Advanced Autosports LevelUp Racing School 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/25/2022 12:00:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 6/25/2022 12:00:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 4=HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

Gp4=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:44:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 10:45 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 4=HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

Gp4=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:44:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 10:45 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 4 Grid Official
Saturday
Posted 11:45 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

No. 

19 
14 
88 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FC 

FA 

CFC 

Name 

Michael Mudjer 

Andrew Bernardi 

Nelson Lampert 

Best Tm 

1:38.896 

1:40.561 

1:43.323 

Make-Model 

Carbir FC 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Van Dieman RF88FC 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

North Barrington IL 

The Villages FL 

Member_ID 

81179 

676370 

650279 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Havoc Motorsport 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/25/2022 11:58:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 
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Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 5=P1-2,FA, FC/F, CFC, FE/2, FS, FX, FF, FF, FST 

Gp5=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:15:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 11:15 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 5=P1-2,FA, FC/F, CFC, FE/2, FS, FX, FF, FF, FST 

Gp5=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:15:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 11:15 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 5 Grid Official
Saturday
Posted 12:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

No. 

88 
15 
73 
6 

12 
4 

34 
74 
08 
51 
24 
48 
75 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 
Rick Bartuska 
Michael Pesch 
Peter Jankovskis 
Russell King 
Robert Lojkovic 
Douglas Loughead 
Rob Warkocki 
Andrea King 
Frank Gigler 
Ken Peterson 
Nolan Elder 
Scott Sanda 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
17 
8 

Best Tm 

1:31.340 
1:32.688 
1:32.335 
1:31.720 
1:33.808 
1:34.938 
1:33.776 
1:37.071 
1:39.344 
1:38.862 
1:40.376 
1:33.428 
1:43.317 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 
Barrington IL 
Franklin Park IL 
Lisle IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Winnetka IL 
Belvidere IL 
Frankfort IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Chanhassen MN 
LaCrosse WI 
Lakeville MN 
Western Springs IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

458463 
314816_1 
440908 
337818 
497691 
322887_1 
311834 
119077 
497690 
608213 
634533 
649924 
215450_1 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
BVR 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Consumelz.com 
Tro Manufacturing 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport Inc. 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Tro Manufacturing 
SRG Autosport 
School's Out' Racing 
Elite Autosports 
TRB Autosport 
Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 35:26.846 

Printed: 6/25/2022 1:48:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.623 

Avg. Speed 

72.615 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.340 

Best Speed 

76.856 

Best Lap by 

88 - Dean Cunningham 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Race  SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:33:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 12:30 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Race  SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:33:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 12:30 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 1A Race Official
Saturday
Posted 1:50 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

27 
38 
47 
16 
66 
2 

54 
11 
55 
94 
05 
82 
01 
25 
44 
18 
45 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Name 

Steve Nekich 
Chris Buccola 
William Douglas 
Mark Fogarty 
Peter Jankovskis 
Steve Ross 
Robert Ablard 
James (Jim) Perry 
Andrew Garbisch 
Bob Flemming 
William Ash 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Jeffrey Perkins 
Samuel Hugger 
Carlos Suazo 
George Sanchez 
Steve Dunkmann 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
18 
17 

Best Tm 

1:20.802 
1:20.804 
1:20.803 
1:20.664 
1:20.594 
1:21.984 
1:22.682 
1:21.901 
1:21.136 
1:22.861 
1:22.276 
1:26.084 
1:25.042 
1:23.781 
1:26.396 
1:21.336 
1:44.246 

Hometown 

pewaukee WI 
Skokie IL 
Appleton WI 
Appleton WI 
Lisle IL 
highland park IL 
Neenah WI 
Larsen WI 
Grafton WI 
Neenah WI 
Hartland WI 
Wausau WI 
Pewaukee WI 
WOODSTOCK IL 
West Palm Beach FL 
Saint Anne IL 
Haven WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 

Member_ID 

247963_1 
58622_3 
111918 
371059 
337818 
514234 
111705 
633785 
337251 
433495 
676528 
306923_1 
466920 
676538 
664435 
105884 
136456 

Region 

Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CFR 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Racer for Christ 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosports 
Bulldog Security 
Fox Cities British Car Club 
P and B Motorsports 

Elite Autosport Inc 
Plover River Mercantile 
Elite Autosport 
Hugger Racing 
RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 
Fox Fabrique 
Elite Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:01.643 

Printed: 6/25/2022 3:13:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.764 

Avg. Speed 

85.722 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.594 

Best Speed 

87.103 

Best Lap by 

66 - Peter Jankovskis 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Grp1=Sat Race SRF & SR 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:11:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 14:00 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Grp1=Sat Race SRF & SR 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:11:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 14:00 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 1B Race Official
Saturday
Posted 3:15 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

59 
91 
60 
99 
46 
43 

121 
143 
63 

147 
34 
20 
76 
81 
25 
03 

Class 
SMX5 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Name 

Jason Pribyl 
Nick Stagl 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Bruce Bannister 
William Boesen 
John G Glowaski 
Roger Pogorzelski 
Bruce Allen 
Colt Roberts 
Steve Krock 
Gerald Winston 
Tom Daly 
Andrew Selck 
Bryon Prokopf 
James Hugger 
Jordan Wickert 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 

Best Tm 

1:21.893 
1:25.072 
1:23.223 
1:24.593 
1:26.178 
1:25.583 
1:26.328 
1:25.336 
1:25.399 
1:27.317 
1:29.265 
1:30.952 
1:30.872 
1:30.562 
1:36.721 
1:37.519 

Hometown 

Glenview IL 
Waukesha WI 
Mequon WI 
NOVI MI 
Hinsdale IL 
Champlin MN 
Mount Prospect IL 
Waconia MN 
Naperville IL 
Zionsville IN 
Chicago IL 
MINNENTONKA MN 
Waterloo IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
Woodstock IL 
Kiel WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chrysler Neon ACR 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda 2 
BMW 325e 
Chevrolet Sonic 

Member_ID 

623760 
545103 
655240 
413544 
341610 
177817_1 
384053 
671991 
377300 
377407 
635191 
243691 
463316 
322859 
673721 
470001 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
DET 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
STL 
SILR 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partners/C+M Auto Service 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
IB Tech 
Niles Dental Center 

Dog House racing 

- 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
Seward Race Shop 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 
Hugger Racing 
My bare hands and my brothers checkbook 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 31:05.353 

Printed: 6/25/2022 2:28:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:12.062 

Avg. Speed 

82.794 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.893 

Best Speed 

85.722 

Best Lap by 

59 - Jason Pribyl 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 2=FP, T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX5, B-Spec 

Gp2=Sat Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:23:19 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 13:15 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 2=FP, T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX5, B-Spec 

Gp2=Sat Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:23:19 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 13:15 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 2 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 2:30 pm



Pos 

1 

No. 

15 
Class 
AS 

PIC 

1 

Name 

Kyle Gilbert 

Laps 

12 

Best Tm 

1:35.699 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Member_ID 

652187 

Region 

BVR 

Sponsor 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:16.938 
R1. Car 15 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 

Printed: 6/25/2022 3:46:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

69.223 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.699 

Best Speed 

73.355 

Best Lap by 

15 - Kyle Gilbert 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 3=GT1-3/A/X, PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Gp3=Sat Race 

Race (28:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:54:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 14:45 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 3=GT1-3/A/X, PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Gp3=Sat Race 

Race (28:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:54:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 14:45 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 3 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 3:50 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

59 
11 
91 
19 
73 

120 
87 
14 
81 
20 
46 
63 
99 
39 
17 

143 
08 

126 
7 
3 

85 
83 
12 

Class 
STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
1 
7 
8 
2 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Name 

Jason Pribyl 
Matthew Novak 
Nick Stagl 
Nolan Elder 
Bret Prange 
Russell King 
Keith Mellen 
Bryce Mersberger 
Gordon Kuhnley 
David Daly 
William Boesen 
Thomas Roberts 
Bruce Bannister 
Lucas Smalec 
Paul Gilbert 
Bruce Allen 
Andrea King 
Jeff Allen England 
Geoffrey Youngdahl 
Dalton Ryan 
Ben Minch 
Larry Drummond 
Austin Smith 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
14 

Best Tm 

1:29.745 
1:29.106 
1:30.483 
1:30.460 
1:32.147 
1:32.526 
1:34.357 
1:30.675 
1:32.322 
1:34.806 
1:34.583 
1:34.166 
1:33.020 
1:35.509 
1:36.859 
1:37.723 
1:39.353 
1:36.354 
1:37.022 
1:36.782 
1:39.463 
1:44.895 
1:36.649 

Hometown 

Glenview IL 
West Chicago IL 
Waukesha WI 
Lakeville MN 
Twin Lakes WI 
Minneapolis MN 
Downers Grove IL 
Sheboygan Falls WI 
Saint Paul MN 
Edina MN 
Hinsdale IL 
Naperville IL 
NOVI MI 
Glenview IL 
Davenport IA 
Waconia MN 
Minneapolis MN 
GLencoe IL 
Saint Paul Park MN 
Beloit WI 
Stevens Point WI 
Naperville IL 
Grafton WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

623760 
651709 
545103 
649924 
530532 
497691 
392538 
662991 
515263 
279154 
341610 
303547 
413544 
679598 
72708 
671991 
497690 
224050_1 
544935 
542118 
653420 
638856 
684476 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
GtRv 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
BVR 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partners/C+M Auto Service 
Zipprich machinery movers 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
SRG Autosport 
Dreaming Tree Racing 
Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 
Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW / BFGoodrich 
Advanced Autosports 
Dog House Racing 
Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

SRG Autosport 
DRIVE 97.1 

Advanced Autosports LevelUp Racing School 
Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 34:35.861 

Printed: 6/25/2022 4:37:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.785 

Avg. Speed 

74.398 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.106 

Best Speed 

78.783 

Best Lap by 

11 - Matthew Novak 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 4=HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

Gp4=Sat Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:33:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 15:30 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 4=HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

Gp4=Sat Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:33:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 15:30 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 4 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 4:42 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

14 
8 

88 

19 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

CFC 

FC 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 

DNS 

Name 

Andrew Bernardi 
John Witherspoon 
Nelson Lampert 

Michael Mudjer 

Laps 

22 
22 
14 

Best Tm 

1:36.004 
1:39.145 
1:40.000 

Hometown 

North Barrington IL 
Omaha NE 
The Villages FL 

Chicago IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Pro Formula 
SCCA FE2 
Van Dieman RF88FC 

Carbir FC 

Member_ID 

676370 
277058 
650279 

81179 

Region 

CHI 
NEB 
CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Havoc Motorsport 
Fair Trade Motors 
Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 37:31.191 

Printed: 6/25/2022 5:02:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Paula Spenser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

22-R57232 - Blackhawk Valley and Milwaukee Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.796 

Avg. Speed 

68.604 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.004 

Best Speed 

73.122 

Best Lap by 

14 - Andrew Bernardi 

TRO Worker Award winners:
Lynn A, Ed D, Doug H, 
Fred C, Mike P

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 5=P1-2,FA, FC/F, CFC, FE/2, FS, FX, FF, FF, FST 

Gp5=Sat Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:23:17 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 16:15 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Double Division 

Grp 5=P1-2,FA, FC/F, CFC, FE/2, FS, FX, FF, FF, FST 

Gp5=Sat Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:23:17 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/25/2022 16:15 

SCCA
Firecracker Bonneau 

Double Divisional

Group 5 Race Official
Saturday
Posted 5:32 pm


